unaudited pro forma combined financial information herein, is preliminary and unaudited, and may change

materially. In addition, the unaudited pro forma combined information provided herein has not been prepared in

accordance with the requirements of Regulation S-X promulgated by the SEC, including the requirements related to

preparation of pro forma financial information. Any pro forma financial information provided in the future may be

prepared in accordance with the requirements of Regulation S-X promulgated by the SEC, and may therefore be

prepared differently, and vary materially, from the pro forma financial information set forth herein.

In addition, the information below includes certain forward-looking statements. For further information regarding

forward-looking statements, see ‘‘Important Information.’’

Pro Forma Assets and Capital Structure

As of 31 December 2020, on a pro forma basis the combined company had over 2,000 owned and managed aircraft;

over 900 owned and managed engines; and over 300 owned helicopters.

16

The following table presents the owned and managed aircraft fleet of the combined company on a pro forma basis

as of 31 December 2020:

Aircraft type

Number of
owned
aircraft

Number of
managed
aircraft

Total owned and
managed aircraft

Airbus A320 Family ..... 549 80 629
Airbus A320neo Family ..... 260 10 270
Airbus A330..... 77 10 87
Airbus A350..... 38 5 43
Boeing 737NG..... 459 82 541
Boeing 737 MAX ..... 34 — 34
Boeing 747..... 10 — 10
Boeing 767..... 47 3 50
Boeing 777-200ER ..... 24 2 26
Boeing 777-300/300ER ..... 49 2 51
Boeing 787..... 100 1 101
Embraer E190/195 – E2 ..... 15 — 15
Embraer E190/195..... 58 — 58
Other ..... 136 — 136

Total..... 1,856 195 2,051

The following table presents, for the combined company on a pro forma basis, long-lived assets, including flight equipment

held for operating leases, flight equipment held for sale, investment in finance and sales-type leases, net attributable to

individual countries, based on each lessee’s principal place of business, in each case as of 31 December 2020:

Year Ended
December 2020

China(1) ..... 17%
United States ..... 15%